FH

13-19% Nedbalka Art Museum open on Monday

11-14% By a Historical Bus (Guided in ENG & GER)

16:00

17:00

19:00

19:00
20:00
20:00

20:00

21:00

17:30

Tourist Information Points:
Centre (Klobuénicka 2), BTS Airport

BRATISLAVA
TOURIST BOARD

www.visitbratislava.eu

UPCOMING EVENT:
26.-27.9.2014
BRATISLAVA
OLDTOWN
BEER FEST

Events in Bratislava
Sep 8 — Sep 14, 2014

Modern Slovak Art

Trip to Devin Castle

Folk Slovak Art

Presentation & Workshop (in ENG & GER)

Iron Curtain Bike Tour
Military Bunkers, Socialist Housing & m

Classical Chamber Jusic
Vocal Soloists & Piano: Sacred Music

Live 4 Restaurant

Violin, Cimbalom & Double Bass (gypsy)

Live Piano (pop, blues, ragtime)
Ragtime Band (SK) dixieland, jazz

Live 3 Club
Marco Selvaggio (IT) melodic Hang play

Party & DJ set
latin, afrobeat, boogaloo

Sports
Hockey, HK Orange 20 vs. HK Poprad

08.09. 14

Galeria Nedbalka,
Nedbalova Street 17

Start: Passenger Port
Fajnorovo nabreZie 2

ULUV Sales Gallery
Néamestie SNP 12

Start: Bike Bratislava

Or€  Banenska Street 30

Palffy Palace
Zamocka Street 47

Hotel Bonb6n Cséarda
Antolska Street 2

Café Studio Club
Laurinska Street 13

U Zlatého Bazanta
Dunajska Street 4

Hlava XXII
Bazova Street 9

Nu Spirit Bar

Medena Street 16

V.Dzurilla Stadium
RuZinovska Street

19:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
21:00

20:00
21:00
20:00

21:00

19:00

19:00

19:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
21:00

19:30
21:00
20:00

21:00
21:00

Live 4 Restaurant

Violin, Cimbalom & Double Bass (gypsy)
Live Piano (pop, blues, ragtime)

Milo Suchomel (SK) jazz, bossanova
Bluesraiders (SK) blues, bluesrock
Cuba Team (CUB) cuban, caribbean

Live A Club

Spock’s Beard (USA) progressive rock
Jellyvere (SK) unplugged rock, covers
Ovum (JAP) postrock, electro-ambient

Party & DJ set
juke, grime, nu sound

Symphony Orchestra

& Piano: Franz Schubert, L.van Beethoven

Contemporary Music

30 Miniatures for Piano (various composers)

Live J Restaurant

Violin, Cimbalom & Double Bass (gypsy)
Live Piano (pop, blues, ragtime)

Why Not (SK) unplugged, covers

The Impressions (SK) jazz, pop, latino
Cuba Team (CUB) cuban, caribbean

Live & Club

Monkey Junk (CAN) blues, r'n’b, boogie
Larry (SK) unplugged rock, covers
Cryptopsy (CAN) technical death-metal

Party & DJ set

drum’n’bass, hip hop, reggae
deephouse, techhouse, bassline

Culinary Days

11-22% Regional Delicacies, Culinaries & Folk J

The Beer Salon

15-22% Festival of Craft Beer & Micro Breweries

Hotel Bonb6n Csarda
Antolska Street 2

Café Studio Club
Laurinska Street 13
Backpacker’s Hostel
Panenska Street 31
U Zeleneho Stromu
Vysoka Street 26

Havana Café
Michalska St. 22

Majestic Music Club
Karpatska Street 2
Zbrojnos$ Pub
Michalska Street 22
Fuga Club
Tovarenska Street 14

Nu Spirit Bar
Medena Street 16

10.09. 14

Primatial Palace
Primacialne namestie

Slovak Radio Hall
Mytna Street 1

Hotel Bonb6n Csarda
Antolska Street 2
Café Studio Club
Laurinska Street 13

U Zeleneho Stromu
Vysoka Street 26

U Zlatého Bazanta
Dunajska Street 4
Havana Café
Michalska St. 22

Museum of Trade
Linzbothova Street 16
Zbrojnos$ Pub
Michalska Street 22
Randal Club
Karpatska Street 1

Re:Fresh Club
Venturska Street 5

Nu Spirit Bar
Medena Street 16

Thursda 11.09. 14

Primatial Square
(Primacialne nam.)

Old Market Hall
Namestie SNP 25

18:00

19:00

19:00

19:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

18:30
20:00
20:00
21:00

21:00
21:00
22:00
22:00

Design Factory Concert

Violoncello Recital & Exhibition Vernissage

Cathedral Concert
Pipe Organ & The Consortium Chorus

Ethno Music
Oriental Percussion & Didgeridoo Night

Live J Restaurant

Violin, Cimbalom & Double Bass (gypsy)
Live Oldies classics (70s, 80s, 90s)
Why Not (SK) unplugged, covers
Comeback (SK) country, bluegrass

Live 4 Club

Hell On Earth - Deathcore Festival (5 bands)

Ivana Mer (SK) etheric songs, acoustic
In-Sane (SK) girls’ punkrock band
Whatever (SK) e-violoncello rock covers

Party & DJ set

house, disco edits, nu disco

hip hop, breaks vs. juke, grime
deephouse, house, techhouse

latin, caribbean, cuban, salsa, partymix

Culinary Days

11-22% Regional Delicacies, Culinaries & Folk JI

The Beer Salon

12-22% Festival of Craft Beer & Micro Breweries

Slovakia Ring

09:00 Motorcycle Race Cup - Alpe Adria Series

Horse Show

10:00 Privatbanka—Peugeot Grand Prix 2014

Wine & Harvest Festival

14-22% Young Wine, Delicacies, Folk & Pop Jusic

Slovak Philharmonic

19:00 & Yoé Miyazaki (violin): Mendelssohn, Ravel

Design Factor:
Bottova Street

St. Martin’s Cathedral
Rudnayovo namestie

Zichy Palace
Venturska Street 9

Hotel Bonbén Csarda
Antolska Street 2

Café Studio Club
Laurinska Street 13

U Zlatého Bazanta
Dunajska Street 4

U Zeleneho Stromu
Vysoka Street 26

Majestic Music Club
Karpatska Street 2
Avra Kehdabra
Grosslingova Street 49
Randal Club
Karpatska Street 1
Zbrojnos Pub
Michalska Street 22

Nu Spirit Bar
Medena Street 16
Nu Spirit Club
Luxorka Passage
Re:Fresh Club
Venturska Street 5

Havana Café
Michalska Street 26

Frida 12.09. 14

Primatial Square
(Primacialne nam.)

Old Market Hall
Namestie SNP 25

Slovakia Ring
Orechova Potori

Areal Zdravia Rozéalka
Pezinok Town (30km)

Raca - City District
Detvianska Street

Reduta Concert Hall
Nam. E. Suchona 1
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http://www.bonbon.sk/bonbonba/gastronomia.php?language=
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http://www.nuspirit.sk/sk/program
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http://www.vip.sk/sk/rozalka/preteky-a-akcie/38.rocnik-privatbanka-peugeot-grand-prix-o-malokarpatsky-strapec
http://www.tourismbratislava.com/event/en/racianske-vinobranie-raca-bratislava/922
http://www.filharmonia.sk/en/events/event/concert-in-cooperation-with-the-panasonic-concerts/
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19:00

20:00

19:00
20:00
21:00
21:00

20:00
20:00
21:00

21:00
21:00
22:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
22:00
22:00

Saturda 13.09.14

Opera Gala
Vocal Soloists & Orchestra: Opera Arias

Square Concert

Lavagance & Walter Schnitzelson (indie rock)

Balkan Night
Colonia Trio (CRO) balkan disco show

Live J Restaurant

Violin, Cimbalom & Double Bass (gypsy)
Live Oldies classics (70s, 80s, 90s)

A Nadrband (SK) rock & pop covers
Azucar Cubana (SK) cuban, caribbean

Live 3 Club

Midnight Scream (SK) power-trash metal
Speichelbroiss (DE) punk, punkrock
Salamander (SK) unplugged rock, covers

Party & DJ set

freestyle, hiphop, dubstep, detroit techno
oldies retro party: vinyl, partymix
abstract hip hop, bassmusic, juke

soul, soulful jazz, nu jazz, nu sound
deluxe club party mix: house, r'n’b
drum’n’bass, techno, nu sound

gothic rock, post punk, new wave

latin, caribbean, cuban, salsa, partymix

Red Stone Castle

07-13% Antique Market: Furniture, Jewelry, Art

Culinary Days

11-22% Regional Delicacies, Culinaries & Folk J

The Beer Salon

12-22% Festival of Craft Beer & Micro Breweries

10:00

10:00 Freestyle Waterports & Rock Music Festival

Street Market

Handmade, Secondhand, Live Music Stage

Lifepark Riot River

SND New Buildin
Pribinova Street 1

Hviezdoslav Square
(Hviezdoslavovo nam.)

HANT Arena
Trnavska cesta 29/A

Hotel Bonbé6n Cséarda
Antolska Street 2

Café Studio Club
Laurinska Street 13

U Zlatého Bazanta
Dunajska Street 4

U Zeleneho Stromu
Vysoka Street 26

Fuga Club
Tovarenska Street 14

U Ocka Club
Karpatska Street 3

Zbrojno$ Pub
Michalska Street 22

KC Dunaj
Nedbalova Street 3
Le Petit Music Bar
Suché myto 1

Klub Dole
Namestie SNP 30
Nu Spirit Bar
Medena Street 16
TheCluh
Rybné namestie 1
Nu Spirit Club
Luxorka Passage

Batelier Club
Tovarenska St. 14

Havana Café
Michalska Street 26

CervenX Kamen
Casta (45 km)

Primatial Square
(Primacialne nam.)

Old Market Hall
Namestie SNP 25

Panenska Street
(Panenska ulica)

Water Sports Centre
Divoka voda - Cunovo

09:00

10:00

17:00

19:00
20:00
21:00
21:00

21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
22:00

10:30

09:00

10:00

12:00

Wine & Harvest Festival

12-24% Young Wine, Delicacies, Folk & Pop Jusic

Slovakia Ring
Motorcycle Race Cup - Alpe Adria Series

Horse Show
Privatbanka — Peugeot Grand Prix 2014

Historical Fencing

12:00 Historical Fencing Shows (12:00, 15:00, 18:00)

Wine Region

14-22% Young Wine Festival of Limbach Terroir

Opera
The Magic Flute (adaptation for children)

Live & Restaurant

Violin, Cimbalom & Double Bass (gypsy)
Live Oldies classics (70s, 80s, 90s)
Flashback (SK) rock & pop covers
Mango Quintet (SK) jazz, latino jazz

Party & DJ set

oldschool jungle, drum’n’bass, ragga
drum’n’bass, drumstep, dubstep
legends of socialism: pop, funk, soul
balkan, gypsy, reggae, turbofolk

nu sound, 80s, synthpop, funk

deluxe club party mix: house, r'n’b
latin, caribbean, cuban, salsa, partymix

Classical Chamber Jusic
Basset Horn: W.A.Mozart, J.J.Rosler

Slovakia Ring
Motorcycle Race Cup - Alpe Adria Series

Horse Show
Privatbanka — Peugeot Grand Prix 2014

Historical Fencing

Historical Fencing Shows (12:00, 15:00, 18:00) &

Raca - City District
Detvianska Street

Slovakia Ring
Orechova Potori

Areal Zdravia Rozéalka
Pezinok Town (30km)

City Walls (Curtain)
Uzka/Kapitulska Street

Limbach Village
25km from Bratislava

SND New Buildin
Pribinova Street 1

Hotel Bonbén Csarda
Antolska Street 2

Café Studio Club
Laurinska Street 13

U Zlatého BazZanta
Dunajska Street 4

Lemon Tree B&R
Hviezdoslavovo nam.7

Fuga Club
Tovarenska St. 14

Re:Fresh Club
Venturska Street 5

Nu Spirit Bar
Medena Street 16
KC Dunaj
Nedbalova Street 3
Nu Spirit Club
Luxorka Passage
TheCluh
Rybné namestie 1
Havana Café
Michalska Street 26

Sunda 14.09.14

Mirbach Palace
Frantiskanske nam. 11

Slovakia Ring
Orechova Poton

Areal Zdravia Rozélka
Pezinok Town (30km)

Walls (Curtain)
a/Kapitulska Street

14:00

12:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

21:00

17:00

Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Mon-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Mon-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue-Sun
Mon-Sun
Tue-Sun
Tue - Sat
Tue-Sun

Wine & Harvest Festival

12-21% Young Wine, Delicacies, Folk & Pop Jusic

Horse Racing
Horse Race, Flea Market & Brass Jdusic

Live A Restaurant

Violin, Cimbalom & Double Bass (gypsy)
Live Piano (pop, blues, ragtime)

Gabo Jonas Trio (SK) jazz, latin jazz
Peter Luha (SK) virtuosic guitar show

Party & DJ set
indie hits only, sunday mix

Sports
KHL Hockey, HC Slovan vs. N.Novgorod

Selected Exhibitions

History of Bratislava (City Museum)
History of Slovakia (Bratislava Castle)
Modern & Contemporary Slovak Art
Museum of Arms and Fortification

World War I. Bratislava Photography
Natural History Museum (fauna, flora, ...)
Museum of Transport (cars, trains, ...)
Slovakia Landscape: 19™ cent. painting
J.N. Hummel Museum (music composer)
Tutankhamun - Tomb And Treasures
Slovak Design Centre - SATELIT
Contemporary Slovak Art Selection
Period Rooms & Historic Interiors
Museum of Wine & Viticulture in Slovakia
Museum of Clocks (16" - 17" century)
Photo 2014 Awards - Open Air Exhibition
Museum of Trade & Retro Shop

Slovak Folk Art & Folk Crafts Museum

Ernst Fuchs: Fantastic Realism (painting)

Raca - City District
Detvianska Street

Zavodisko Track
Starohajska Street

Hotel Bonbén Cséarda
Antolska Street 2

Café Studio Club
Laurinska Street 13
U Zeleneho Stromu
Vysoka Street 26

U Zlatého Bazanta
Dunajskéa Street 4

Nu Spirit Bar
Medena Street 16

Slovnaft Arena
Odbojarov Street 9

Museums & Galleries

Old Town Hall
Radni¢na Street 1

Bratislava Castle
Bratislavsky hrad

Galeria Nedbalka,
Nedbalova Street 17

Michael’s Tower
Michalska Street 33

Old Town Hall
Radni¢na Street 1

SNM Museum
Vajanskeho nabr. 2

Muzeum Dopravy
Sancova Street 17A

Slovak Natign. Gallery
Namestie L.Stdra 4

Hummel Museum
Klobucnicka Street 2

Incheba Expo Arena
Viedenska cesta 3-7

SCD Design Centre
Kollarovo nam. 10

SVU Gallery - Umelka
Dostojevskeho rad 2

Apponyi Palace
RggniéXé Street 1

Apponyi Palace
Rggnié%é Street 1

Museum of Clocks
Zidovska Street 3

Hviezdoslav Square
(Hviezdoslavovo nam.)

Obchod v mizeu
Biela Street 6

ULUV Gallery
Obchodna Street 64

Palffy Palace
Panska Street 18

Note: @ Program is subject to change @® This document can be downloaded
as a PDF file containing active hyperlinks (www.visitbratislava.eu)
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